 X P  0 2 0  1  5R F 3 E 1M– – –
 Z S T  3 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0  3  _ 1 33 R– – ––
 R M W  0 3 3 2 0 2 0 0  4  1 44 L– ––
M
P
re
m
iu

m
s
Ordering code
Gearbox*
Product type
XP+
RP+
XPK+
RPK+
XPC+
RPC+
Size
020 – 040
030 – 080
020 – 040
040 – 080
020 – 040
040 – 080
Characteristic
S = Standard
R =  Flange with
slotted holes
(XPC+ / XPK+)
Output type
2 =  Splined shaft (DIN 5480)
(XPC+ / XPK+)
3 =  System output (XPC+ / XPK+)
Backlash
1 = Standard
0 = Reduced (MF)
Gearbox model
F = Standard
  (RP+ 040/050 MF1;
  XP+ / XPC+ / XPK+)
A = HIGH TORQUE
  (RP+ / RPC+ / RPK+)
No. of stages
1 = 1-stage
2 = 2-stage
3 =  3-stage
  (RP+; XPC+ / XPK+,
  RPC+ / RPK+)
4 = 4-stage (RPK+)
Ratio*
Clamping hub
diameter*
Rack
Type
ZST = Rack
Module
200 = 2 mm
300 = 3 mm
400 = 4 mm
500 = 5 mm
600 = 6 mm
800 = 8 mm
Smooth
operation
4 = Level 4
3 = Level 3
2 = Level 2
1 = Level 1
Positioning
accuracy
4 = Level 4
3 = Level 3
2 = Level 2
1 = Level 1
Bolt pattern
_ = 125 mm
1 = 62.5 mm
3 = 62.5 mm (INIRA® pinning, adjusting)
4 = 125 mm (INIRA® pinning, adjusting)